



### CAMARO REAR SUSPENSION

- |   |                                 |   |                                      |    |                                      |
|---|---------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|----|--------------------------------------|
| ① | 601433 -- REAR BUMSTOP          | ⑩ | 602138 -- BRACKET, AXLE REAR         | ①⑥ | 601138 -- NOISE INSULATOR            |
| ② | 7647 -- 8mm LOCKWASHER          | ⑪ | 601135 -- BUSHING, .830 I.D.         | ①⑦ | 602127-2 -- FRAME BRACKET, RT. UPPER |
| ③ | 7778 -- 8mm-1.25 x 30mm BOLT    | ⑫ | 602137 -- BRACKET, U-SHAPE           | ①⑧ | 602128-2 -- FRAME BRACKET, LT. UPPER |
| ④ | 601140 -- LINK BUSHING          | ⑬ | 7723 -- 1/2" SAE WASHER              | ①⑨ | 602127-1 -- FRAME BRACKET, RT. LOWER |
| ⑤ | 7604 -- 3/8-16 NYLOCK NUT       | ⑭ | 7722 -- 1/2"-20 NYLOCK NUT           | ②① | 602128-1 -- FRAME BRACKET, LT. LOWER |
| ⑥ | 7634 -- .390 x .625 WASHER      | ⑮ | 603607 -- 10mm-1.50 x 30mm BOLT      | ②② | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        |
| ⑦ | 602140 -- ADJUSTER CLAMP        | ⑯ | 601138 -- NOISE INSULATOR            | ②③ | 807501 -- U-BOLT                     |
| ⑧ | 603603 -- 3/8"-16 x 2.250 BOLT  | ⑰ | 602127-2 -- FRAME BRACKET, RT. UPPER | ②④ | 603602 -- 3/8"-16 x 1.750 BOLT       |
| ⑨ | 602178 -- SWAY BAR LINK         | ⑱ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ②⑤ | 7511 -- LIMIT STRAP                  |
| ⑩ | 602138 -- BRACKET, AXLE REAR    | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ②⑥ | 805602 -- REAR SWAY BAR              |
| ⑪ | 601135 -- BUSHING, .830 I.D.    | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ②⑦ | 7607 -- 5/16-18 x 1.00 BOLT          |
| ⑫ | 602137 -- BRACKET, U-SHAPE      | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ②⑧ | 7642 -- 5/16 SAE WASHER              |
| ⑬ | 7723 -- 1/2" SAE WASHER         | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ②⑨ | 7768 -- 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT           |
| ⑭ | 7722 -- 1/2"-20 NYLOCK NUT      | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ③① | 603508 -- 3/8 SAE WASHER             |
| ⑮ | 603607 -- 10mm-1.50 x 30mm BOLT | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ③② | 7759 -- 3/8 LOCKWASHER               |
|   |                                 | ⑲ | 801602 -- REAR SHOCK ABSORBER        | ③③ | 603601 -- 3/8-16 x 1.00 BOLT         |